and shall contain the matters set forth in the blank 
form of hid mentioned below. 

No estimate will be received or considered unless 
accompanied by a certified check or money to the 
following amounts: 

For the " Erection and Completion of the Building," 
Three thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars (i.3,750o. 

For the " Structural Steel and Iron Work," Two 
thousand five hundred dollars " (s2,5oo) ; 

For the "Installation of the Plumbing and Gas-
fitting," Seven hundred and fifty dollars (s75o); 
—being five per centum of the amount of the bonds re-
quired on the several contracts, as provided in section